



Terms of Use

International privacy regulations require that we obtain your explicit consent for storage and usage of your personal data as a member of Greater Orlando Organization Development Network (GOOD Network).

By clicking your agreement on the Member Application and/or Member Profile, you certify that you agree to:

- allow your personal information to be stored and processed by Wild Apricot on behalf of GOOD Network;
- to receive transactional messages (such as payment confirmation notices) sent by Wild Apricot on behalf of GOOD Network;
- to share your personal information with third parties to conduct official business (such as credit card payments via Affinipay and PayPal).

GOOD Network may also send general purpose emails related to Network participation and business such as:

- newsletters
- event notices
- · event registration confirmations and reminders
- important updates
- other similar announcements

You reserve the right to unsubscribe from emails and hide any or all personal data from view. Visit your personal Member Profile Page and select those options at any time.

If you agree with these Terms, please click the box on the Member Application form to continue your membership registration.